
Shree.Maharani Tarabai Government College of Education, Kolhapur. 

Tentative Annual Plan: 2025-26 

Sr.No. 
01 

02 

(As per Shivaji University Circular No.Shivaji University/Affliation T-1/Prashant/384 dated 15/05/2025) 

03 
04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Semester 
III 

III 

III 

III 

I 

III 

Government of Maharashtra 

III&I 

III 

First Term 
Second Term 08/11/2025 to 30/04/2026 

Date & Month 
16/06/2025 

16/06/2025 
24/06/2025 
21/06/2025 
16/06/2025 to 
0S/08/2025 

17/06/2025 

18/06/2025 to 
25/06/2025 
26/06/2025 

26/06/2025 to 
03/07/2025 

25/06/2025 to 
15/07/2025 

10/07/2025 

04/07/2025 to 
11/07/2025 

16/06/2025 to 17/10/2025 

06/08/2025 to 
06/11/2025 

16/07/2025 to 
06/10/2025 

Activity / Exam. 
Pedagogy Subject wise 
Teaching 
Admission Process 

Counselling 
International Yoga Day 
GroupWise Activity 
Samata,-Wall Paper 
Swantyraty -Paripath 
Nyay - Board Writing 
Bandhuta-Special Days 
All Pedagogy Subject Period & 

Unit Test Preparation Guidance 
Action Research Workshop 

Chh. Rajashri Shahu Jayanti 

Workshop on Constructivism 
Approach in Teaching 
Admission Process 

Counselling & CAP Application 
Guidance 
Guru Pornima 

Internship Preparation & 
Psychology Testing Workshop 
GroupWise Activity 
Samata,-Special Days 
Swantyraty - Board Writing 
Nyay -Paripath 
Bandhuta-Wall Paper 
Admission Process 

Guide 
All Professor 

Dr. Mane & All 
Professor 
All Professor 

Dr. Naik 
Dr. Sali 
Dr. Mane 
Prof Chakote 
All Professor 

Dr. Sali & All 
Professor 
Bandhuta Group 
Prof. Chakote 
Dr. Mane 

Dr. Mane & All 
Professor 

Bandhuta Group 
Prof. Chakote 
Dr.Sali,Dr.Naik& 
Prof. Chakote 

Dr. Naik 
Dr. Sali 
Dr. Mane 
Prof Chakote 
Dr. Mane & All 
Professor 
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14 

15 

16 

1 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

II 

III 

III 

III&IV 

IV 

IV 

J&IV 

IV 

IV 

14/07/2025 to 
13/09/2025 
15/08/2025 

15/09/2025 
22/09/2025 to 
24/09/2025 
29/09/2025 to 
04/10/2025 
02/10/2025 

06/10/2025 

06/10/2025 

06/10/2025 to 
10/10/2025 

15/10/2025 

11/10/2025 to 
17/10/2025 
07/10/2025 to 
14/10/2025 
14/10/2025 to 
17/10/2025 

08/11/2025 to 
14/11/2025 
10/11/2025 to 

Diwali Vacation 
08/11/2025 to 
10/02/2026 

15/11/2025 
17/11/2025 to 
22/11/2025 
26/11/2025 
16/11/2025 to 
28/11/2025 
24/11/2025 to 
29/11/2025 

School Internship 

01/12/2025 to 
06/12/2025 

Independence Day 
Internship Report Presentation 
Health &Physical Education 
Workshop 
Admission Process (Round 

:First Year) 
Mathma Gandhi Jayanti 

Students Induction Programme 

Curriculum Introduction & 
Practical's Information 

All Subject Assignment 
Examination & Term End 

Examination 

DR APJ Abdul Kalam Jayanti 

Practical Information 

18/10/2025 to 07/11/2025 
GroupWise Activity 
Samata,-Board Writing 
Swantyraty - Special Days 
Nyay - Wall Paper 
Bandhuta-Paripath 
A1- Diagnostic and Enriching 
the Skills 

D5-General Orientation of 
Student Teacher 

Dr.SaliDr.Naik& 

Prof. Chakote 
AIL Professor 
AlL Professor 
All Professor 

I|A Professor 

All Subject Assignment 
Examination & Teaching 
Constitutional Day 

Samata Group Dr 

A2- Lesson Planning Workshop 
& Demonstration Lessons 
D3-Visit to Innovative Centers 
of pedagogy and Learning 
D2- Project Related to 
Community Experience 

Naik 

Principal & All 
professor 

Viva & University Examination All Professor 

Dr. Patil & 

EPC-1 : Reading and ReflectingDr. Mane 
on Texts 

Dr. Sali 

All Professor 

Samata Group Dr 
Naik 

All Professor 

Dr. Naik 
Dr. Sali 
Dr. Mane 
Prof Chakote 
Dr. Patil & All 
Professors 
Dr. Mane 

All Professor 

All Professor 
Dr. Sali & All 
professors 
Dr. Sali 

Dr. Naik & All 
Professor 
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46 

47 

45 

48 

49 

50 

S1 

52 

44 

53 

41 

43 

39 

40 

42 

32 

36 

37 

33 

34 

35 

38 

IV 

II 

I& IV 

I & IV 

II 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

II & IV 

II&& IV 

II & IV 

II &IV 

01/12/2025 to 
06/12/2025 
24/11/2025 to 
29/11/2025 
08/12/2025 to 
13/12/2025 
01/12/2025 to 
06/12/2025 

08/12/2025 to 
31/12/2025 

15/12/2025 to 
20/12/2025 
22/12/2025 to 
27/12/2025 

29/12/2025 to 
03/01/2026 
03/01/2026 

12/01/2026 

01/01/2026 to 
31/01/2026 

19/01/2026 to 
31/01/2026 
05/01/2026 

05/02/2026 

06/01/2026 to 
17/01/2026 
26/01/2026 

02/02/2026 to 
07/02/2026 
04/02/2026 

09/02/2026 to 
14/02/2026 
16/02/2026 to 
21/02 2026 
19/02/2026 

23/02/2026 

A3- Simulated Teaching 
Workshop 
EPC-3- Critical Understanding 
of ICT 
A4- Teaching Aids Workshop 

EPC-4 -Understanding the self 

All Subject Assignment 
Examination & Teaching 
A5- Internship Preparation 

AS-School Engagement and 
Visit to nnovative Centres of 
Pedagogy Learning 

A7- Language Across the 
Curriculum 
Savitribai Phule Jayanti 

Swami Viveknand Jayanti 

All Subject Teaching & Cultural 
Programme, Republic Day 
Programme 
University Examination 

DEGG Examination 

Educational Visit (Tour) 

Viva & Internal Examination 

Sury Namskar Day 
B1-Models of Teaching 

B2-Field Engagement 

Shiva Jayanti 

Dr. Mane & All 
Professor 

Sant Gadgebaba Jayanti 

Dr. Sali 

Dr. Naik & All 
Professors 
Dr. Mane 

All professor 

All Professor 

Dr. Sali & All 
Professor 

Dr. Mane 

Swantantry Prof. 
Dr Sali 

Concern Group 
All Professor 

All professor 

Republic Day 
Diagnostic Test of Pedagogy of All Professor 
School Subject 

All Professor 

Dr. Mane 

All professor 

All Professor 

All Professor 

All Professor 

Dr. Patil All 
Professor 
Dr. Naik & All 
Professor 
Swantantry Prof. 

Dr Sali 
All Professor 
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67 

68 

66 

69 

65 

70 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

64 

61 

62 

63 

II & IV 

II &IV 

II &IV 

II 

IV 

II 

II 

IV 

IV 

IV 

II 

II 

23/02/2026 to 
28/02/2026 

02/03/2026 to 
08/03/2026 

11/02/2026 to 
30/04/2026 

08/03/2026 

02/03/2026 to 
07/03/2026 
02/03/2026 to 
21/03/2026 
23/03/2026 

04/03/2026 to 
09/03/2026 
09/03/2026 to 
31/03/2026 
24/03/2026 to 
31/03/2026 

01/04/2026 to 
06/04/2026 
14/04/2026 

15/04/2026 to 
20/04/2026 
15/04/2026 to 
22/04/2026 
21/04/2026 

22/04/2026 to 
30/04/2026 

B3- Internship Preparation 

Cultural Programme 
Sports Activities, Various 
Copmitation,Prize Distribution 
GroupWise Activity 
Samata,-Paripath 
Swantyraty - Wall Paper 
Nyay - Special Days 
Bandhuta-Board Writing 
International Womnens Day 

D4 - Annual Lesson 
Examination 
B3- Internship 

B3- Internship Presentation 

EPC2-Drama & Art in 
Education 
All Subject Teaching 

Teaching Learning & 
Evaluation of Course -4, 5a,6a 
I,Course 7 
Internal Assignment 
Examination 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 
Jayanti 
Term End Examination 

Viva & Internal Examination 

Viva 

University Examination 

22/04/2026 to University Examination 
30/04/2026 

Term End 30/04/2026 

Dr. Sali & All 
Professor 

All Professor 

Dr. Naik 
Dr. Sali 
Dr. Mane 
Prof Chakote 
Nyay Group Dr. 
Mane 

All professor 

Dr. Sali& All 
Professor 
Dr. Sali & AIl 
Professor 
Dr.Naik 

All professor 

All Professor 

All Professor 

Nyay Group Dr. 
Mane 

All Professor 

All professor 

All Professor 

All Professor 

All Professor 

Principal 
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